LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400	BID FOR: Hero Pump Station Electrical
Gretna, La 70053	Improvements Jefferson Parish Bid Proposal
	No. 50-00132289
The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the conaccordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: IMC Consulting	contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required instruction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges rec has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging)	reipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer 1, 2
TOTAL BASE BID : For all work required by the Bidding Document alternates) the sum of:	s (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not
One Million, Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars and 00/1	00 Dollars (\$ 1,049,000.00)
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Docur alternates in the unit price description.	nents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as
Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state w	hether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
N/A	Dollars (\$ N/A
Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state w	hether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
N/A	Dollars (\$N/A)
Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state w.	hether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
_N/A	
NAME OF BIDDER: Walter J. Barnes Electric Co., Inc. ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 400 Dakin Street, Jefferson Lou	uisiana 70121
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 448	
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Michael	I Ellis
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Executi	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **:_	NS
DATE: 12.17.2020	

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- * The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
 - ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public Work as prescribed by LAR.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM **UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO:	Jefferson Parish Purchasing Dept.
	200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
	Gretna, La 70053

BID FOR: Hero Pump Station Electrical

Improvements

Jefferson Parish Bid Proposal No. 50-00132289

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Mobilization an	d Demobilization	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	1	Lump Sum	150,000.00	150,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Engine Generat	tor No. 1 Controls	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	1	Lump Sum	106,000.00	106,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Engine Generat	or No. 2 Controls	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3	1	Lump Sum	105,000.00	105,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Standby System	n Automation and Synch	nronization
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	1	Lump Sum	189,000.00	189,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Main Medium V	Voltage Switchgear Upg	rade
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	1	Lump Sum	386,000.00	386,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# South Station M	CC Upgrade	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	1	Lump Sum	52,000.00	52,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	☑ Base Bid or □	Alt.# Pump Station P	LC	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7	I	Lump Sum	61,000.00	61,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.



Powering Your Vision

Walter J Barnes Electric Co Inc | 2324 Severn Ave | Metairie, Louisiana 7001 (o) 504.835.1756 | (f) 504.834.2611 | info@wjbe.com | www.wjbe.com

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS of WALTER J BARNES ELECTRIC CO INC

I, Michael H Ellis, Secretary of Walter J Barnes Electric Co., Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that the following is a true copy of resolutions duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at a meeting held on 5 February 2019 at which a quorum was present and acting throughout.

WHEREAS, the Corporation desired to authorize officers to sign any and all bids, proposals, and contracts for and on behalf of the Corporation:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that WILLIAM C ELLIS III, DONALD G ELLIS JR, and MICHAEL H ELLIS are hereby authorized to sign any and all bids, proposals, and contracts for and on behalf of the Corporation, effective as of 5 February 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Corporation on the 5th day of February 2019.

Secretary (Michael Ellis)

SEAL



ERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 03/16/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this

certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such	endorseme	nt(s).						
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:							
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. Chicago IL Office	PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (866) 283-7122 FAX (A/C. No.): (800) 363-010						105	
200 East Randolph Chicago IL 60601 USA	E-MAIL ADDRESS:						7	
		II	NSURER(S	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE		NAIC#	
INSURED	INSURER A:	Zur	ich Ame	rican Ins Co)		16535	
Walter J. Barnes Electric Co. Inc.	INSURER B: American Zurich Ins Co				40142			
2324 Severn Avenue Metairie LA 70001 USA	INSURER C:							
MCLATTIC LA 70001 03A	INSURER D:							
	INSURER E:		V					1
	INSURER F:]
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 5700809085	93			REVISION	INUMBER	₹:		_
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVINDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORD SYCULICIES AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. HIMTS SHOWN MAY HAVI	OF ANY CON ED BY THE I	NTRAC POLICI	T OR OT	HER DOCUME CRIBED HEREI	NT WITH R N IS SUBJE	ESPECT TO ECT TO ALL	WHICH THIS	

Limits shown are as requested

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			GL0980964805	04/01/2020	04/01/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$500,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$4,000,000
	OTHER:							
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			BAP 9809649-05	04/01/2020	04/01/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$2,000,000
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
	OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	ACTOS GNET							
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	
	DED RETENTION							
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			wC980964705	04/01/2020	04/01/2021	X PER STATUTE OTH-	
	ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	1, A					E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
			- 1					
								Į.
DECO	PRINTION OF OREDATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES	C /AO	ODD 10	od Addisional Damadra Cabadrila marcha	este a band if wares		n	

Re: Bid # 50-00118099, Department of Sewerage, 1221 Elmwood Park Blvd, Jefferson LA 70123. The Jefferson Parish its Districts Departments, and Agencies under, the direction of the Parish Council are included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability and Automobile Liability policies where required by written contract. General Liability policy evidenced herein is Primary and Non-Contributory to other insurance available to an Additional Insured, but only in accordance with the policy's provisions where required by written contract. A Waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of Certificate Holder in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability, Automobile Liability and Workers Compensation policies where required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE	HOLDER
-------------	--------

The Jefferson Parish

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

its Districts Departments and Agencies under the direction of the Parish Council 200 Derbigny Street Gretna LA 70053 USA

Aon Risk Services Central, Inc.



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE 3/30/2020 THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 504-888-1100 COMPANY AGCS Marine Insurance Company Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. 33 West Monroe Street 111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1130 Chicago, IL 60603 Metairie LA 70005 E-MAIL ADDRESS: William_Hughs@ajg.com FAX (A/C, No): 504-888-1299 CODE SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: INSURED LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER Walter J. Barnes Electric Co. Inc. William Ellis SML93055561 P O Box 10458 Jefferson, LA 70181-0458 **EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE** CONTINUED UNTIL 04/01/2020 04/01/2021 TERMINATED IF CHECKED THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: PROPERTY INFORMATION LOCATION/DESCRIPTION THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COVERAGE INFORMATION BROAD X | SPECIAL PERILS INSURED BASIC COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE At any one installation site described above \$2,500,000 At any one storage location described above, other than at the installation site \$500,000 \$500,000 Any one loss with respect of property in transit Any one loss, disaster or casualty (involving items 1, 2 or 3 any combination \$5,000,000 thereof) *Deductible amount \$1,000; except 5% of values at location subject to \$50,000 minimum on Named Storms. REMARKS (Including Special Conditions) See attached CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS ADDITIONAL INSURED LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE LOAN # Jefferson Parish GeneralGovernment Building 200 Derbigny Street AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 27 (2016/03)

USA

Gretna, LĂ 70053

© 1993-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/30/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights t	o the ce	rtificate holder in lieu of st		6).			
PRODUCER	Camilaa	a las	NAME: William Hu	ughs	- Application of the control of the		
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. 111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1130			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 504-888-1100 FAX (A/C, No): 504-888-1299				
Metairie LA 70005			E-MAIL ADDRESS: William_I		om		
			INS	SURER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
			INSURER A : Westche	ester Fire Insu	rance Company	10030	
INSURED			INSURER B :				
Walter J Barnes Electric Co. Inc P. O. Box 10458			INSURER C :				
Jefferson LA 70181-0458			INSURER D :				
23,70,10,10			INSURER E :				
			INSURER F :				
COVERAGES CER	TIFICAT	TE NUMBER: 444896918			REVISION NUMBER:		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIREM PERTAIN	IENT, TERM OR CONDITION I, THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB INSD WVI	BR POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	'S	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
OTHER:						\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
AO TOO GIVE!					to account	\$	
A UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		G71506538002	4/1/2020	4/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,000	
X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,000	
DED RETENTION \$						\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION					PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE Coverage under this policy will follow the ten Period, Limits of Insurance, premium and all policy will be no broader than the coverage process of the	ms, defin	nitions, conditions and exclus	sions of SCHEDULE and exclusions of this	D UNDERLY	ING INSURANCE, subjec	t to the Policy age provided by this	
Underlying Policy Information: See Attached					·		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
The Jefferson Parish, its Dis				DATE THE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL B PROVISIONS.		

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

USA

Department of Sewerage 1221 Elmwood Park Blvd

Jefferson LA 70123

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisian	a
PARISH/COUNTY OF _	Jefferson
BEFORE ME, the u	ndersigned authority, personally came and appeared: William C.
	ffiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that Walter J. Barnes d of Electric Co., Inc (Entity),
	id in response to Bid Number 50-00132289 to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Disc	closures
(Choose A or B, if option	on A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	×
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B X	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Page 1 of 4

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A <u>or</u> B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.
Choice B X	There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

Page 2 of 4

Updated: 02.27.2014

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Page 3 of 4 Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

_ Willi Chex	
Signature of Affiant	
William C. Ellis II	
Printed Name of Affiant	

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME ON THE 17 DAY OF DECEMBE 2020 Notary/Bar Roll Number My commission expires __at dash

